uolyeoygey =y ‘(erciddy=y,, "XE] S3|ES 8ARS 0} PIEDY [00YaS BU AQ Swey asay)] jo aseyaind 1P8)p Jo Jnsal sy} a1e ‘uoeayljes 10} (aroge payjuapl, ) siepio abueys syl 310N

18°808'VI$  SONIAVS XVL NI TV.1OL (r1'566°52ES)
| @siyd UonBAGUSY
00'0% 10} dIND JoeIUOY Jo uoipiod pesnun ejpuccey| 05'ZrE' 0864 (85°6EE'129) 20'289°150°L$ L "3Uf “YMS " UOP OVAH - [0040S B|PPIW EjOSEIES
“ou) asBld LONONIISUOY)
96'015'9$ (saanpxy Buiquinid) sesudieyus uosnBiad :0dal| v0'660°226'828  J(95°E6LPLLY) 09'z6z' 10’628 | 85 [‘uonanasuod yiws v sinm|  [eomeA pingey (ooyss yBiH Jesoog
(sanoss900e 9 suonued -ou| 8SEBld LUoonysuon
58'266'2$ 191103) "ou| ‘Pauq senjeads ajepien :0dal 0926z Ly0's2s  |(00°2Z9r0FLS) 09'vssi8L6zs | 26 |‘uonongsucs upws v sima|  1eomsa spIngey j0oyss YBIH Jesoog
SONILIIW qdvCd TCOHDS N—.ON-N L/ 3HL 1V NOLLYOIdI LYY HOMNY TWAOUddY HO4 O31NISIHd SHIAHO FONVHD S3DIAHIS NOILLONYLSNOD 40 AHYWWNS
INNOWY
Lo L) (PeyoenE 29s) NOLLYNV1dXT Lo JONVHI L1OVHINOD  |#02 YOLOVHINOD 193royd
XV1S3vs Q3sIAZY el

SHIAGHO FONVHI S3IDIAHIS NOILONULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NOQ. (57)
BOARD DATE: January 17, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the toilet partitions and accessories, visual display boards, and

fire extinguishers by Mardale Specialties Direct, Inc. This material will be direct
purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $7,997.85 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $140,462.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $140,462.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $140,462.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Ernest F, DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=School Board of JOhn DOUg herty
Ernest F. DuBose Il s a-comamsmnes 2011.12.20 08:
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.12.15 22:24:23 -05'60" m wes 1437 05,00, .
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager .
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X __/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here; = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-01112012 BHS Campus Rebuildi19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Currant Budgetiertical Phase\CO#57X_Summ-LogBudget{Vartcal}



Change Order

PROJECT (Nesmre ansel eclcressy: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 057 OWNER: [
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: Deeember 4, 2011 ARCHITECT: D4
Canstruclion Phase AR

3201 Narth Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: 4
Sarasota. Florida 34234 X
TO CONTRACTOR (Nawie anief cakedress). ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD: IX
Willis A. Smith Conslruction, Ine, CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011 OTHER: []

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,
Sorasola, Florida 3470

THC CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

thuchide, where applicable, any wxlisputed aimonet ativibuteble o previoasly execited Consteiction ¢ hempe Direciives)
Direet Material Purchee: Mardade Spocialtica Direet, e, | Toilat Tartitions, Acecas. VDU & Fitg Tk (515240415
Tirx Savinpe (% 7.997.85)

CONTRACT FOR: Geperal Constrtetion

The original Contract Sum wis $ 39925 142.00
The net chanpe by previously suthorized Change Orders § _ -10.742,387.40
The Contenet Sum prior to this Change Order was $ ___29.181.754.60
The Contract Sum will be deereased by this Change Order in the amount of° $ 140.462.00
The pew Coolrnet Sum including this Change Order will be $ . 29.061.292.60

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero () days,
T dale of’ Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order docs nol include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guarnieed Maximum Price which have
heen authorized by Construction Change Dircelive util the cost and time have been ngreed upon by both the Owner and
Coniractor, in which ease a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Direclive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Joly/lawley Bryam

Willis A. Smiith Construetion, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

2744 Dr. Martin Luther King S, N.. 8t
Pelcrshure, F

Steve lohinsan

T

DATE

GCONTRACTOR fiirm nemie)

01 Lakewood Raneh Bled, N.. Sarcola,

Floridn 34240

The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County,
Florida I
OWUNER (Firm name)

1960 1 andhings Boukevarl, Sarasota.
Florida 34231

s vad

L

BY (Sﬁ&lﬁ;w )
Steven 4, Arringston.
¢, Projest Manager

ANNRES]

_T255y ves

John Dougherty
2011.12.20 08:16:56 -
0500 -

Jobi Dowgdierty, Direclor
Construction Servives Department

1y hr{mw)

d2fain
ATl 1

{Tvped umie)

DATE

AlA Document G711 ™ - 2001, Gopyrighl € 1979, 19L¥, 2000 and 2001 by The American institule of Architects. Al rights reservec, WARNING. This AlA
becament is protected by LS. Copyrigh! Lavr atidl ntesastional Treatios, Unaathoiiist reprotustinn or distribwlicy of this AtA Docwment, or any
partion of 41, mvy resit in severe ¢ Avil and chmina paralties, and sl i prosecuind fo (b masimum cient oanihiy under the aw. This document was
produced Ly AlA software al 11:45:0% on '12/02/2011 under Ordor No 534499991 5 1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is nol for recsle.

User Notas:

(11305050938)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (58)
BOARD DATE: January 17, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plumbing fixtures by Ferguson Enterprises. This material will
be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.,

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the Schocl Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $6,510.96 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $114,193.56
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) PEDUCT: $114,193.56
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ’ $114,193.56
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders o date and % of original contract: 0.000%
Dlglltallyslgned by Ernest F. DuBase Hl John DOUgherty
DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose Il, 0=5chool Board of Sarasota
Ernest F. DuBose |l covercmmemions 2011.12.20 08
SUBMITTED BY: Dates 2011.12.15 22:54:48 -05'00° ' m wes 1609 _05l00|

Ernest F. DuBose ll, Project Manager

is this a Design/Build continuing confract project? Yes _ No X __/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:AProjectsiBHS_010-01112012 BHS Campus Rebuildi18 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current BudgefiVertical_Phase\GO#58X_Summ-LogBudget{Vertical)



*Fig% | A ocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Neme and addvess): " CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 058 o OWNER:
Booker High School Rebuikl: Vertical DATE: December 6. 2011 '
Construction Phase ARCHITECT: [
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34234 'R
YO CONTRACTOR (Nene andl ackiress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD: [X
Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011 OTHER:[']
8001 Lakewood Ranch Blwl, N, GONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarnsoly, Florkida 34240

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLIOWS:

{hchale, where applicable, w undisputed anunn atiribatable o previonste sxecuted Constraction Clenge Divectives)

Direct Material Parchase: Ferguson Linterprises {Fixtures Bldg, 121811 & Dugout} (S107.682.600

Tax Suving: 5031090}

The original Contracl Sum was $ 3992514200
The net ehange: by previously authorized Change Owders $ -10.883.849.40
The Contract Sum prior 1o 1his Change Order was § 20.041.292.60
The Contract Sum will be decrcased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 114.193.56
The new Contract Sum including ihis Change Order will be $ 28.927.099.04

The Contraet Time will be unchunged by Zero () duays.
The date ol Substantial Completion ps o the date of this Champe Order therefore is anchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gunrnnieed Maximum Priee which lnve
been atthorized by Construction Change Directive muil the cost and time have heen agreed npon by hoth the Owner an
Contractor, in whiclt case a Change Order is exeented lo supersede the Construction Change Direetive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. The Schonl Board of Sarasota County.
Floricda
ARCHITECT (Fivnr nerme} CONTRACTOR Firm nume) OWNER (Firm rame)
2714 Dy, Martin Lather King St, N, 81. SO01 | akewood Ranch Blwl N, Sirasola, 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarsota
Flovida 34240 Florida 34231
‘ T annbeee 7 ~John Dougherty
2011.12.20 08:15:39
S e
. T&5Ty ves o

Sieve Julingon Steven G, Arcingion, John Dougherty. Director

e SrProiect Managcr Construgtion Services Depariment

!"T?pv-;i;a;:m:;ﬁ o a?.(l Ry neime s {Tvped name)
1 ofu | . -

DATE DATE

Ath Document B701™ — 2001. Copyrighl © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2007 by The American Instilule of Architects. All ights roserved, VILRIIEN : This A
Bozanent Is protacted by LY, Copyright 1aw and International Treatios. Unautharred reproduction or disindition nithis AR Dorwment. or dny 1
parion of . may resul i oyers civil awd craming: penaltie:, and will b proseuiiad to the maximem extont peasible undsr the law This docurnant was
produced by AlA software al 12:46:26 on 12/06/2011 urdler Order No.9344999915_1 which expires on 12/16r2012, arx is not for resale.

Usar Notes; (19861637861}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middie $School HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
BOARD DATE: January 17, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for Phase .

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase | have been reconciled. This
Change Order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Jon F.

Swift, Inc.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $71,339.58
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $71,338.58
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $71,339,58
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of ariginal contract: -$319,846.70
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$410,561.50

SUBMITTED BY:

T )

[1s this = Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/ If Yes, enter this C,0. amount here: = § §

LiProjects\Saraeota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13 4031118 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS \Change Orders\Phase 101171 2_CO#7unsigned {5k



*AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name axd address): CRANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 owNeER [J
Swradota Middle Sch. HVACReoov,  DATE: 12/14/11 i
e ARCHITECT: []
4826 Ashion Road CONTRACTOR: ]
Sarasots, Florida 34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: SCSB 4302 FELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: []
2221 8th Stm: CONTRACT FOR: Geneyal Construction

Sarusota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, wheve applicable, any undisputed amount attributcble to previously evecutad Comstruction Change Directives)
Retum unused portion of the Contract GMP,

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,390,904.00
xmmwmﬁmﬁmmm : 33923192

Contract Sum prior to thi Order was 1,051,682.08
The Cootract Sum will be this Change Order in the amount of XA € & 5°€ s 71,339.58
The new Coatract Sum Chenge Order will be $ 980,342.50

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Onder therefore is unchenged

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclade changps in the Contraet Sum, Contract Time or Guersniced Maximusm Price wirich have
been antherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agraed upan by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 8 Change Order is executed to supersede tho Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWMER.

12/*Totems Architecture, Inc. Jom F. Swift, Ine. mmwmrﬂ
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm namg)
Z168 Msin Strect, Sarasota, Fiorida 34237 2221 8th Bire Florida 34237 1950 imgs Bl
. - AD
Todd 2= JoeC.Aycock ¥ — O S
BY (Signature) M St - TOTS BY (Signature) (Signature) o
ToddM.Swect  ° _ wmisteetumt  Jop G, A Johin Dougherty
Aypednamg Q\y@ettmnii  (Typed namo) (Typed name)
__ N Rad b B 1
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Docummant G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1687, 2000 énd 2001 by The American Institula of Architeciz. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thls AL
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treallsa. Unautherissd reproduction or distibution of thia AIAY Document, or any 1
pordian of it, may resuit in savare civil and criminal panaltiss, and will be proseculed to the maximum sxtent possible under the Imw. Thie document was
produoed by AlA software st 11:47:07 on 12M4/2011 under Order No.5573942658_1 which expims on 081072012, and Is aot for resale,

Usar Notes: (1265198141



