CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
BOARD DATE: January 17, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for Phase I.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase | have been reconciled. This
Change Order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Jon F.

Swift, Inc.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $71,339.58
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $71,339.58
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $71,339.58
Totat Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -29.518%

s TN

; )
SUBMITTED BY: % /% [

Paul J. Pitcher,” Project Manager

)

[Is this a E)_esignlBuild continuing contract project? Yes ___ No XX /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L

L:Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13 4031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\Phase \011712_CO#7unsigned.dsx



'ATA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER: []
Saraso:a Middle Sch. HVAC Renov. DATE: 12/14/11 ARCHITECT: []
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: (]
Sarasota, Florida 34233 .
70 CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: SCSB 4302 FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: (]
2221 81h Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{(Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Return unused portion of the Contract GMP,

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,390,904.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -339,221,92
The Contract Sum prior to thi Order was $ 1,051,682.08
The Contract Sum will be y this Change Order in the amount of Z¥E6/ € & 5 $ 71,330.58
The new Contract Sum inc this Change Order will be $ 980,342.50

The Coutract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranised Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owmer and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

12/*Totems Architecttre, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER {Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fiorida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasots, Florida 34237 50 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 34231

ADDRESS ADTRESS
Tod w P J—EE&—)j_) DC‘S"

BY (Signature) M e BY (Signature) (.S‘lgnature)
Todd M. Sweet  © _ emistvesiot  Jos C, Aycock Merty
(Mpednamg —Syeetizsuily (Dpednand pems

‘ - l‘l ]
DATE DATE DTTE

AlA Document GT01™ ~2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American insttule of Architocts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Decument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Infernational Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution ofthis AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severs clvil and criminal panaitiss, and will be prosscuted to the maximum extent possibla under the law. This documentwas
produced by AlA soflware at 11:47:07 on 12/14/2011 under Order No.5573842€58_1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and is not for resala,

User Notes: (1265188141





